
Planning calendar 
 
Sun Sep 25, 2011 

11:30am Parish BBQ 
Where: Church Grounds and Bishop Reed Hall 
Notes: BBQ lunch. Hot dogs, hamburgers and 
beverages served. All Welcome. More 
information to follow. 

 
Mon Sep 26, 2011 

Newsletter proof available 
 
Thu Sep 29, 2011 

Newsletter print date 
 
Sun Oct 9, 2011 

Harvest Thanksgiving 
 

Mon Oct 10, 2011 
 Thanksgiving Day, Office closed 
 
Sun Oct 16, 2011 

40th Wedding Anniversary of the Venerable 
Gordon and Leslie Worden 
Where: 10 am Coffee Hour 

 
Thu Oct 20, 2011 
Fri Oct 21, 2011 
Sat Oct 22, 2011 

 Diocesan Synod 
 
Fri Oct 28, 2011 
 Patti Robillard's last day 
 

Sat Oct 29, 2011 
9am HOLD FOR Dreaming Exercise, BRH 

 

Sat Nov 5, 2011 
10:30am - 2pm Fall Bazaar 
Where: Bishop Reed Hall and Basement 

 

Sun Nov 6, 2011 
 Daylight Saving Time Ends 

All Saints 
Remembrance Sunday 
Holy Baptism 

 
Sat Nov 12, 2011 

9am HOLD FOR Dreaming Exercise, BRH 
 
Sun Nov 13, 2011 

8:45am Parish Breakfast 
Where: Bishop Reed Hall 

 
Wed Nov 16, 2011 
 11am TBC Senior's service & lunch 
 

Sun Nov 27, 2011 
4:30pm Advent Carol Service & Potluck 
dinner 
Where: Church and Bishop Reed Hall 
Notes: Choral service from 4:30 to 5:30; Potluck 
dinner in the Hall served afterward.  

 

Sun Dec 18, 2011 
4pm CONFIRM?? Mar Thoma Congregation 
Where: Church & BRH 

4:30pm Nine Lessons and Carols Service 
5:30pm Dinner 

 

Sat Dec 24, 2011 
7pm Family Service with the Junior Choir 
9:30pm Carol singing 
10pm Sung Eucharist with the Senior Choir 
Notes: Greet the Christ Child reception after the 
service 

 
Sun Dec 25, 2011 

10am Holy Eucharist 
Notes: Christmas falls on a Sunday this year. 
Consider only one service. 

 
Sun Jan 1, 2012 
Presentation from Brian Harrison re Ancoura 
 
Sun Jan 22, 2012 

7:30pm Ecumenical service 
Where: Madonna Della Risurrezione 

 
 

For discussion: 
 Issues of the Parish Newsletter Mark This Word: 

o January – to include Tax Receipts 

o Lent – to include Lenten Offering 

o Late Spring (June) 

o Thanksgiving – to include Stewardship 

materials, Advent & Christmas services 

 Fall Evensong? 


